Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name	I										
REC 10 784342	Expires 06/30/99	1619A	07-20-200	1	Patent and Trademark Office						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type New	7-1:	3~/	ARTEL HALL BRIBE HART IRRE LIEUR BERTE		(A)						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type X New		REC	101784342	2							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # License Change of Name											
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTD Error Real # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Recording Date Month Day Vear Name (line 1)	Submission Type Conveyance Type										
Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame #			X Assignment	Security Agre	eement						
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Agencies Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Tigor Y. GOFMAN Total Date Name (line 2) Second Party Second Party Name (line 1) Tosch G. COLOMBO Total Date Name (line 1) Tosch G. COLOMBO Total Date Name (line 1) Total Date Total Date Name (line 1) Total Date Total Date Name (line 2) Total Date Total Date Name (line 3) Total Date Total Date Total Date Name (line 3) Total Date Total Date Total Date Name (line 3) Total Date Total Date Total Date Name (line 3) Total Date Total Date Total Date Total Date Name (line 3) Total Date Total Date Total Date Total Date Name (line 4) Total Date Total Da	Documen Documen	t ID#	License	Change of Na	me						
Corrective Document Frame # Department Percentage Department Percentage Departmental File Secret File			Merger Merger								
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			(For Use								
Name (line 1)	Reel #	Frame #	Dep	artmental File	Secret File						
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Joseph G. COLOMBO Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) COLTENE/WHALEDENT INC. Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Address (line 4) Address (line 4)	Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional r	names of conveying part	EXECUTION Date						
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) COLTENE/WHALEDENT INC. Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic nation of information is sedimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including the for reviewing the document and Address (line 4) Proble burden reporting to this collection of information is sedimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including the for reviewing the document and Address and the counter of the cou	Name (line 1)	Igor Y. GOFMAN									
Name (line 1) Joseph G. COLOMBO Name (line 2) Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	Name (line 2)										
Receiving Party	Second Party										
Receiving Party	Name (line 1)	Joseph G. COLOMBO			05 02 01						
Name (line 1) COLTENE/WHALEDENT INC. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicilled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mahwah New Jersey 07430 Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY To Color Office USE ONLY Fublic burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	Name (line 2)										
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 750 Corporate Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mahwah New Jersey 07430 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) For Office Use Only For Office Use Only Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	Receiving Pa	arty	Ma	rk if additional names o	freceiving parties attached						
Address (line 1) 750 Corporate Drive		COLTENE/WHALEDENT INC.			is an assignment and the receiving party is not						
Address (line 1) 750 Corporate Drive (Postgration must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) (Representative Name and Address (Representative Name and Representative Name and Represen	Name (line 2)				States, an appointment						
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mahwah New Jersey O7430 Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is setimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	Address (line 1)	750 Corporate Drive			representative is attached.						
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is settimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	Address (line 2)				separate document from						
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 1	Address (line 3)										
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 1 IDIA71 00000058 09846969 4 0. 0 0f Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	Domestic Re		drace								
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) O1 TRTA71 00000056 C9846969 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	Name										
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 01 TB(A71 00000056 09846969 1 40. 0 0f Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	Address (line 1)										
Address (line 4) 1 1979/71 00000056 (9846969 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40. 0 0F Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	Address (line 2)										
Address (line 4) 1 1979/71 00000056 (9846969 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40. 0 0F Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	Address (line 3)										
01 TB3A71 00000056 C9846969 40. 0 0f Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	L	1									
40. • 0 0	not 197071 coccoons (9846969 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY										
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	ene imane. Ville Li	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and cathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief information Officer. Washington.	3 i.	40° 65. 64									
	Public burden reporting	g for this collection of information is estimated to av	erage approximately 30 minutes per	Cover Sheet to be recorded, Inc.	cluding time for reviewing the document and						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011983 FRAME: 0198

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212)643-5000					
Name	Helfgott & Karas, P.C.							
Address (line 1)	Empire State Building							
Address (line 2)	60th Floor							
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10118							
Address (line 4)	Attorney Docket No.: WHAL	17.973						
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	#1					
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if addition	onal numbers attached					
	e Patent Application Number or the Pa ent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num	• • •					
09848969								
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent t named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application was	s Month Day Year					
	eration Treaty (PCT)							
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT								
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT								
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1								
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00								
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account								
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-1634								
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No					
Statement ar	nd Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
S	amson Helfgott	X//V////	07/13/01					
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date					
1			1					

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. EL 63%6/166/V) on July 13.2001 pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.10.

Any fee due with this paper, not fully served by an enclosed check, may be charged on deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

PATENT REEL: 011983 FRAME: 0199

•				1 310	F.003/003 F-030		
		assignment		Docket No	WHAL 17.973		
WHEREAS, the below n HALOGEN LA		NOR, has made a certa	in new and used	ful invention in:_			
for which							
(check one)	[X] an application is	being filed concurrent	y herewith.				
	[X] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on MAY 4, 2001 and given Application Serial No. 09/848,969						
and WHEREAS,	COLTENE /WHALI	EDENT INC.					
having a place of busine Mahw	ss at 750 Corpora h, New Jersey 07430				ASSIGNEE		
is desirous of obtaining t	he cutire right, title and	l interest in, to and und	er the said inven	ntion and the said	application.		
Official of any country of industrial property prorepresentatives and assignment of a second of the country of	and extensions thereof, as for patents, utility modern to the United States derived from said United from the Protection of the any such application is dition, patents, utility moder countries foreign to the countries foreign to the countries foreign to the transmission on applications and agrees that excute, any agreement in the covenants and agrees that countries foreign to the transmission of the said ASSIGNEE, dithe said ASSIGNEE,	and all applications for odels, and designs which is together with the right of States application under the states application of the states and other commissioner of Particle United States and other United States and other than the States and other than the states and other than the states of this instruction conflict herewith; and rees that he will communicate and foreign application of the state of th	industrial proper in may hereafted at to file such appear to file such appear to file such appears and all for access and designate extensions, recents and Trades duty it is to issue the same to the same to the same to the same and trades and testify in a cons, make all ricons,	erty protection, in the filed for said optications and the united areas of the United areas of industrial parameters and reiss marks of the United areas or the United areas of the United	including, without invention in any exight to claim for the I States, the or the domestic laws roperty protection, ranted for said uses thereof, ed States, and any er evidence or forms its successors, legal igned, and has not es successors, legaling, sign all lawful generally do		
Full name of sole or firs		DT Y GOFMAN					
Inventor's Signature Residence	New York	noka	Date Citizenship	<u>Ukraine</u>			
Post Office Address	8 Amber D	rive	_Citizensurp	Ukraine			
		Hudson, New York 105	20				
Full name of second join	r investor is a	a 2 mars Colet	7 OMBO	11			
Second Inventor's Signa		10/1/2	Date	5/2/01			
Residence	New Jersey		Citizenship_	United States			
Post Office Address	/117 James : Lodi, New	Street Jersey 07644					
Full name of third joint		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	D				
Third Inventor's Signatu Residence	+~		Date Citizenship				
Post Office Address							
Full name of fourth joint	t inventor, if any						

Date

Citizenship

Fourth Inventor's Signature

Residence_

Post Office Address